

District & Sessions Judge, Charsadda

Ph: 091-9220444, Fax: 091-9220438 email:dsjcharsadda@yahoo.com

OFFICE ORDER

In order to facilitate women litigants, for easy and swift access to justice, Women Facilitation Desk has been established in Judicial Complex, Charsadda. Ms. Asma Junior Clerk is designated as Incharge of the Desk.

Following SOPs are devised for the Desk.

- 1. The desk shall be linked with establishment of District & Sessions Judge.
- Landline, Intercom, Internet & CFMIS networking facilities will be available at the desk.
- 3. A list of women lawyers for probono practice shall be available at the desk. Free legal aid will be provided to the deserving female litigants.
- 4. A list of lawyers, regardless of gender, willing to provide free legal assistance, will be available.
- 5. Only female litigants will be entertained and facilitated at the desk.
- 6. They shall be provided all the information & detail of their cases via CFMIS Info Kiosk menu.

Mrs. Sofia Waqar Khattak District & Sessions Judge, Charsadda

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, CHARSADDA

No. 885-88

Dated: 07.9.20

Copies to the:

- 1. President, District Bar Association, Charsadda.
- 2. Official concerned.
- 3. Incharge I.T to upload on official website of District Judiciary, Charsadda.
- 4. Office copy.

District & Sessions Judge,

Charsadda